V.H.B.P. Pandurang Kate Pratishthan’s
P K.International English School

ar|fzovii d Garden, Pimple Saudagar, Tal. Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra-411027.
&// C.B.S.E. Affiliation No: 1130442, School Code:30575

List of Holiday during the academic year (2023 -24)

Month | Date Day Holiday |
April 07/04/2023 Friday Good Friday
14/04/2023 | Friday Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti
May 01/05/2023 | Monday Maharashtra Din
05/05/2023 Friday Buddhapournima
June 29/05/2023 | Thursday Aashadhi Ekadashi I
July 29/07/2023 Saturday Mohram
August | 15/08/2023 Tuesday " Independence day (Flag - hoisting )
16/08/2023 | Wednesday Parasi New Year
September | 19/09/ 2023 | Tuesday Shri Ganesh Chaturthi
28/09/2023 | Thursday Eid e Milad
October |02/10/2023| Monday Gafdhi Jayanti
24/10/2023 | Tuesday Dussehra
November | 14/11/2023 | Tuesday Diwali Padwa
27/11/2023 | Monday Guru Nanak Jayanti
December | 25/12/2023 | Monday Christmas
January | 26/01/2024 Friday Republic Day
February |19/02/2024 Monday Shiv Jayanti
March | 08/03/2024 Friday Mahashivratri
| 25/03/2024 | Monday Dhulivandan
Vacations
.Break | From To School |
B Reopens On
Summer 01/05/2023 14/06/2023 15/06/2023
Diwali 11/11/2023 24/11/2023 25/11/2023
Christmas | 23/12/2023 25/12/2023 26/12/2023




Exams

Term I Dates
Periodic Test I 24/07/2023 to 01/08/2023
Half yearly (Mid - Term ) Exam 23/10/2023to 1/11/2023
Term II ! Dates
Periodic Test 11 13/12/2023 to 22/12/2023
Year Ending Exam 04/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

For Class 9th & 10th

Periodic Test 26/07/2023 to 31/07/2023
Periodic Test 11 20/10/2023 to 30/10/2023
Periodic Test 111 27/12/2023 to 31/12/2023
Pre - Board Exam I 17/01/2024 to 22/01/2024
Pre - Board Exam Il 07/02/2024 to 12/02/2024

Note:

1)It’s a tentative exam schedule . School reserves the authority to
change exam dates as the situation.

» &
: PRIRLIFAL

Chairman
VHBP Pandurang Kate Pratishthan P. K. International English Scheol
Pimple Saudagar, Pune -27 Pimple Saudagar, Pune-411 027



